TOWN OF BRUNSWICK PUBLIC HEARING MARCH 8, 2018, 6:30 P.M. TOWN HALL

Board Members Present: Supervisor Herrington, Councilman Christian, Councilman Sullivan, Councilman Casale and Councilman Balistreri.
Board Members Absent: None.
Also Present: Town Attorney, Thomas Cioffi and Town Clerk, William J. Lewis.

Supervisor Herrington called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m. and instructed the Town Clerk to read the Notice of Public Hearing. The notice had been published in The Record and posted at Town Hall and on the Town website.

The hearing was for the purpose of accepting public comment on the proposed Local Law #2 of 2018 entitled "A Local Law Establishing the Residency Requirements for the Appointed Office of Deputy Superintendent of Highways of the Town of Brunswick".

Councilman Christian explained that the Proposed Local Law would lift town residency requirements for the appointed office of Deputy Superintendent of Highways with the intended purpose of potentially expanding the pool of qualified applicants for this positon. Applicants would however be required to be a resident of Rensselaer County, State of New York.

Supervisor Herrington opened the meeting for public comment.

VISITORS WHO WISH TO SPEAK:

No one from the public spoke.

Supervisor Herrington closed the public comment period.

ADJOURNMENT:

Councilman Christian made a motion to close the Public Hearing, which was seconded by Councilman Balistreri. Unanimously approved. The meeting adjourned at 6:40 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

William J. Lewis Town Clerk